



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION DEFECTIVE No. - 2224 of 2025

Pankaj

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Ramesh Kumar Shukla, Vivek Kumar Shukla

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 88

HON'BLE PRASHANT MISHRA-I, J.

In Re:- Criminal Misc. Delay Condonation Application.

1. Sri Ramesh Kumar Shukla, learned counsel for the revisionist and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. As per report dated 18.03.2026 of Chief Judicial Magistrate, Sambhal at Chandausi, notice upon opposite party no.2, Smt. Neha @ Priyanka, has been served personally. However, today, none has appeared on her behalf to oppose the delay condonation application.
3. In the interest of justice, one opportunity is given to opposite party no.2 to file objection, if any.
4. Put up this case on 12.05.2026, as fresh.

(Prashant Mishra-I,J.)

April 20, 2026

Saurabh